(Childcare Facility), City Side Park Restrooms, monthly window / 
glass cleaning at Ferry Plaza, Vista Point / Quarters 9 (including 
restroom trailer rental), and Quarters 1-7, and 10. 

Commencement Date:  September 15, 2025 

Term: Month-to-Month  

Compensation: Amount not-to-exceed Three Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Four 

Hundred and Eight Dollars ($384,408) annually 

Janitorial Services: (i) Administration Building and Buildings 264 and 502 

(Treasure Island Childcare Facility) 

Toolworks to provide routine services to maintain the common 

areas, restrooms and office suites at the Childcare Facility,

[...]

Island Director, in his sole discretion, concludes has been satisfactorily performed. 
Payment shall be made within 30 calendar days of receipt of the invoice, unless the City 
notifies the Contractor that a dispute as to the invoice exists. In no event shall the amount 
of this Agreement exceed Three Hundred Eighty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Eight 
Dollars ($384,408.00) annually The breakdown of charges associated with this 

2 

Agreement appears in Appendix A “Calculation of Charges / Scope of Services,” 
attached hereto and incorporated by reference as though fully set forth herein. In no event 
shall City be liable for interest or late charges for any late payments.”